the total assets and liabilities. In terms of the Group’s revenue structure, the majority of the

business transactions are denominated in RMB, with only insignificant revenue from foreign

currency transactions. The Group considers that their currency risk is immaterial.

312

For the year ended 31 December 2018 (Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

HENGTOU SECURITIES

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

59. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(c) Market risk (Continued)

(iii) Price risk

The Group is exposed to equity price changes arising from equity investments concluded in

financial assets at fair value through profit or loss financial instruments. Price risk facing by

the Group is mainly the fluctuation in the Group’s net profits due to the price fluctuation of

the financial assets at fair value through profit or loss (2017: proportionate fluctuation in the

Group’s net profits and other comprehensive income).

The analysis below is performed to show the impact in the Group’s net profit (2017: net profit

and other comprehensive income) due to change in the prices of equity securities by 10%

with all other variables held constant.

Sensitivity of net profit

2018 2017

Increase by 10% 408,162 318,475

Decrease by 10% (408,162) (318,475)

Sensitivity of net other

comprehensive income

2018 2017

Increase by 10% – 130,522

Decrease by 10% – (130,522)

313

For the year ended 31 December 2018 (Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

2018 ANNUAL REPORT

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements (Continued)

59. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS AND RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(d) Capital management

The Group’s and the Company’s objectives of capital management are:

(i) To safeguard the Group’s and the Company’s ability to continue as a going concern so that

they can continue to provide returns for shareholders and benefits for other stakeholders;

(ii) To support the Group’s and the Company’s stability and growth;

(iii) To maintain a strong capital base to support the development of their business; and